### DREAMERS WISH FOUNDATION

These Terms and Conditions outline the expectations and responsibilities for volunteers participating in the Dreamers Wish Foundation's Travel Abroad Humanitarian Trip to Ghana in 2024. By participating in this trip, you agree to adhere to these terms and conditions.

1. Eligibility:

Volunteers must be at least 18 years of age at the time of the trip.

Volunteers under 18 years must be accompanied by a parent or guardian

Volunteers must complete the application and screening process.

Volunteers must be in good physical and mental health.

2. Trip Duration:

The trip will take place from July 15-25th

3. Responsibilities:

Volunteers are expected to actively participate in humanitarian activities and follow the guidance of the project coordinators.

Volunteers must respect local customs and culture, as well as abide by local laws and regulations.

4. Code of Conduct:

Volunteers are expected to maintain a high standard of personal conduct and professionalism at all times.
Discriminatory, disrespectful, or unethical behavior will not be tolerated.
5. Health and Safety:
Volunteers must adhere to all safety guidelines and instructions provided by Dreamers Wish Foundation and local authorities.
Volunteers are responsible for their own health and travel insurance coverage.
6. Costs and Fees:
Volunteers are responsible for covering their own travel expenses, including airfare, visa fees, accommodation and vaccinations.
7. Visa and Documentation:
Volunteers are responsible for obtaining the necessary travel documents, including a valid passport and any required visas.
8. Fundraising:
Volunteers are encouraged to participate in fundraising activities to support the foundation's projects.
9. Termination:

Dreamers Wish Foundation reserves the right to terminate a volunteer's participation in the trip if they violate these terms and conditions.

## 10. Intellectual Property:

Volunteers grant Dreamers Wish Foundation the right to use photographs and videos taken during the trip for promotional and fundraising purposes.

#### 11. Insurance:

Volunteers are responsible for ensuring they have appropriate travel and health insurance coverage for the duration of the trip.

#### 12. Travel Cancellations:

Dreamers Wish Foundation is not responsible for any changes, cancellations, or delays in travel plans.

# 13. Acknowledgment:

By participating in this trip, volunteers acknowledge that they do so voluntarily and assume all risks associated with travel and humanitarian work.

# 14. Dispute Resolution:

Any disputes arising from the trip will be resolved through negotiation and mediation in accordance with the laws of [Your Jurisdiction].

## 15. Changes to Terms and Conditions:

Dreamers Wish Foundation reserves the right to amend these terms and conditions at any time and will inform volunteers of any changes.

### 16. Acceptance:

By participating in the Dreamers Wish Foundation's Travel Abroad Humanitarian Trip to Ghana in 2024, volunteers confirm that they have read, understood, and agreed to these terms and conditions.

Thank you for your commitment to making a positive impact through your participation in this humanitarian trip.